

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 22-1208

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Emergency Services

On agenda: 9/27/2022

Title: Resolution accepting the CAL FIRE California Climate Investments Fire Prevention Grant for the

5GG21227 Woodpecker Ravine Shaded Fuel Break Project, in the amount of \$2,178,004, for use during the period September 30, 2022 through March 15, 2026, and authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the grant agreement and all additional documents required to fulfill

the requirements of the grant on behalf of the County of Nevada. (Dists. I and II)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Emergency Services, Office of (59), Grants Approved

and Accepted (64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 22-520 Accepting Grant for the Woodpecker Ravine Shaded Fuel Break Project, 2. Staff

Memo Woodpecker Ravine Grant Acceptance, 3. Resolution Woodpecker Ravine Grant Acceptance,

4. Grant Agreement 5GG21227 Woodpecker Ravine, 5. Emergency Preparadness Projects

Presentation (9-27-22)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution accepting the CAL FIRE California Climate Investments Fire Prevention Grant for the 5GG21227 Woodpecker Ravine Shaded Fuel Break Project, in the amount of \$2,178,004, for use during the period September 30, 2022 through March 15, 2026, and authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the grant agreement and all additional documents required to fulfill the requirements of the grant on behalf of the County of Nevada. (Dists. I and II)